ADOPTION NOTICE

The undersigned <u>Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC</u> of <u>St. Louis, Missouri</u> hereby adopts, ratifies, and makes its own, in every respect as if the same had been originally filed and posted by it, all tariffs and supplements containing rates, rules and regulations for furnishing <u>sewer</u> service at <u>I-75 & Delaplain Rd.</u>in the Commonwealth of Kentucky, filed with the Public Service Commission of Kentucky by <u>Delaplain Disposal Company</u> of <u>Scott County,</u> <u>Kentucky</u> and in effect on the <u>23rd</u> day of <u>February</u>, <u>2021</u>, the date on which the public service business of the said <u>Delaplan Disposal Company</u> was taken over by it.

This notice is issued on the <u>25th</u> day of <u>March</u>, <u>2021</u>, in conformity with 807 KAR 5:011, Section 11, of the Regulations for the filing of Tariffs of Public Utilities with the Public Service Commission of Kentucky.

MR

By Josiah Cox, President / CEO

Authorized by Ky.P.S.C. Order No. 2020-00297 dated January 14, 2021



KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Linda C. Bridwell Executive Director
Thide C. Andwell
EFFECTIVE
2/23/2021
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

P.S.C. Ky. Adoption Notice No. _1___

.

..

ADOPTION NOTICE

The undersigned DELAPLAIN DISPOSAL COMPANY
(Name of Utility)System
of P.O. Box 1498, Lexington, Kentucky 40507, hereby adopts, ratifies, and
makes its own, in every respect as if the same had been originally
filed and posted by it, all tariffs and supplements containing rates,
rules and regulations for furnishing(Nature of Service)
service at I-75 @ Delaplain Road in the Commonwealth of Kentucky,
filed with the Public Service Commission of Kentucky by Triport
Disposal Company, Inc. of <u>125 Church Street</u> , Lexington, Kentucky (Name of Predecessor)
and in effect on the 3rd day of February , 19 87,
the date on which the public service business of the said Triport
Disposal Company, Inc. was taken over by it. (Name of Predecessor)
This notice is issued on the <u>8th</u> day of <u>May</u> ,
19 87, in conformity with 807 KAR 5:011, Section 11 of the Regulations
for the filing of Tariffs of Public Utilities with the Public Service
Commission of Kentucky.
CANCELLED OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE DELAPLATIN DISPOSAL COMPANY
May 5, 2021
PURSUANT TO 307 KAR 5:011, By, /// Up to 20 SECTION 9 (1) JAMES NAVOLIO SERVICE COMMISSION
Authorized by K.P.S.C. Order No. <u>9532</u>